
Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

PIC
1
1
2
1
2
2
3
3
4
1
1
1
2
2
3
4
3
5
3
6

No.
50
06
51
4

79
20
78
07
76
52
3

17
44
71
55
28
83
95
72
38

Class
GT2
GT1
GT2
GT3
GT3
GT1
GT3
GT1
GT3
T1
T2
AS
T2
AS
AS
AS
T2
AS
GT2
AS

Name
Tom Patton
Robert Hofmann
Jonathan Start
Joe Kristensen
Paul Young
Tom Stanford
Rob Warkocki
Elmer Shannon
Mike Cyphert
John R Buttermore
Rich Rigda
Edward Hosni
Tim Kezman
Mark Muddiman
Craig Weidner
Scott Schweitzer
William Moore
David Ours
Gary Burnside
Thomas Toth

Hometown
Hamilton OH
Saint Clair Shores MI
Caledonia MI
London Ont
Commerce Township MI
Orland Park IL
Frankfort IL
Oakland CA
Twinsburg OH
Wolverine Lake MI
Saginaw Mi
Galloway OH
Franksville WI
Belleville MI
Cadillac MI
Lake Orion MI
Chagrin Falls OH
Marshall MI
Byron Center MI
Sugar Grove IL

Region
CIN
DET
Milw
DET
DET
BVR
CHI
SFR
NEO
DET
SVR
DET
Milw
DET
WMR
DET
NEO
WMR
WMR
CHI

Member_ID
62167
136087
345437
294854
110624
99040
119077
357788
65827
270420
422957
293133
468072
110825
145910
271977
240488_1
72978_1
319792-1
221785

Make/Model
Sunbeam Tiger
Chevrolet Camaro
Dodge Viper
Acura RSX
Ford Probe
Chevrolet Camaro
Mazda RX7
Chevrolet Corvette
Toyota Celica
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Mustang
Porsche 911
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Camaro SS 1
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Camaro

Sponsor
Hoosier Tires/RedlineOil
B.C. Motorsports
Kalin Construction, Hoosier, Carbotec

Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire
Pote-Stanford Reporting
Deerfield/Hoosier/TRO/Mazda
Spectra Holdings/Gateway Racing/Ea
Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/RedLine/Hoosie
Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech
ChevyPerfParts/Caravan FM/Tremec
Lasco Ford/Hoosier Tire/Steeda/Ford
CALYPSO LEMONADE/FALL LINE MO

R.P.Mack Motorsports / Lane Automo
KMS Autosport
Msports/Swift/ Backstreet/Mom

Engines by JB

Total Tm
16:25.204
16:35.071
11:37.821
18:26.663
16:16.846
17:19.106
18:36.380
13:01.874
15:07.285
9:22.811

12:51.095
10:59.597
15:10.132
8:13.801

18:18.786
18:34.710
17:06.958
10:08.537
5:22.781

Laps
8
8
6

13
11
12
13
6

10
5
5
7
9
4

12
12
9
6
2

Best Tm
1:20.219
1:20.787
1:20.927
1:21.248
1:21.980
1:22.113
1:22.518
1:22.929
1:24.688
1:24.766
1:25.642
1:25.767
1:26.892
1:27.533
1:27.822
1:27.883
1:28.171
1:28.321
1:41.752

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/23/2014 11:30:28 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 1-AS, GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, T2

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:36:26

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

8/23/2014 10:35 AM

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Qualifying Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

PIC
1
2
1
3
4
1
2
3
4
5
2
3
4
5
6

No.
20
10
31
8

06
18
25
90
26
98
21
07
22
73
91

Class
FF
FF
F5
FF
FF
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
F5
F5
F5
FF
FF

Name
Russell Ruedisueli
Max Mallinen
Brian Novak
Jacob Carpenter
Dave McGinnis
Jeff Loughead
Andrew Abbott
Charles McCormick
Brandon Abbott
David Satterley
Ryan Barth
Calvin Stewart
James Weida
Andrew Lewis
Mark Davison

Hometown
Rochester MI
Liberty Lake WA
Dearborn MI
Howell MI
Harrow Ont
Darien IL
Livonia MI
Clarkston MI
Livonia MI
Belleville MI
Sturgis MI
Novi MI
West Lafayette IN
Indianapolis IN
Oakland MI

Region
DET
KCR
DET
DET
DET
OVR
DET
DET
DET
DET
CHI
DET
IND
IND
DET

Member_ID
117985_1
377882
277978
414124
138849_1
59992_1
373614
341894
315309
299809
456526
290303_1
331314
463630
24571

Make/Model
VanDiemen RF-99
Spectrum 014H
NovaKar J360
Van Diemen RF93
Vector
Vortech CR04
Vector AM-1
Vortec CM1
Vector AM-1
Protoform P2
Falcon .5
Novakar Blade F600
Scorpion W1
Piper DF-3
Swift Swift DB-1

Sponsor

Hoosier/NovaRace/AiM
JC Racing

Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead DDS
Hoosier/Linamar/McLaren performance tec
RSE Incorporated
Hoosier/Linamar/McLaren Performance Tec
DDC racing
Metalloid Corp.
Novakar
Weida Apartments, Formula X-1

Hardly Davison

Total Tm
20:39.718
19:35.219
9:42.141

17:52.540
18:47.077
19:26.574
19:27.735
19:25.736
18:50.586
19:57.872
20:47.648

Laps
15
13
3

12
12
13
13
13
12
13
13

Best Tm
1:19.421
1:19.728
1:21.271
1:21.421
1:25.950
1:26.819
1:27.299
1:28.186
1:28.290
1:29.736
1:30.026

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/23/2014 11:53:00 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 2-F5, FF, FV

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 11:03:21

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

8/23/2014 11:00 AM

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Qualifying Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

PIC
1
2
3
4
1
2
5
1
2
1
6
2
3
1
7
3

No.
20
83
4

80
5
9

38
72
44
15
81
11
46
8

66
59

Class
EP
EP
EP
EP
FP
FP
EP
GTL
GTL
HP
EP
HP
HP
B-Spec
EP
GTL

Name
Lance Loughman
Sam Halkias
Peter Morton
Robert E. Hummel
Joe Walker
John Walker
David Savage
Isaac Preston
Joel Hipp
Greg Gauper
Ron Olsen
Eric Vickerman
Tom Hannagan
David Daughtery
Rich Olsen
Greg Socha

Hometown
Lake Zurich IL
Westerville OH
Milford MI
Mchenry IL
Richland MI
Richland MI
Byron Center MI
Morton Grove IL
Norwalk OH
Hubertus WI
Barrington IL
Ypsilanti MI
Barrington IL
Fortville IN
Barrington il
Richland MI

Region
WMR
OVR
OVR
CHI
OVR
OVR
WMR
CHI
NEO
Milw
CHI
DET
Milw
IND
CHI
WMR

Member_ID
247389
41262_1
229714
431000
269808_1
350651
460511
408120
336246_1
100638
262137
244425_1
181599
139327
385858
444583

Make/Model
Datsun 240z
Triumph TR6
Honda S2000
Mazda RX-7
Lotus Super 7
MG B
Honda Prelude
Toyota Tercel
Austin Mini
Honda Civic
Mazda RX-7
Austin Healey Sprite
Datsun 510
Nissan Versa Note
Mazda RX-7
Toyota Celica

Sponsor
5:01 Motorsports
Catawba island Marina/Halkias Performance S
Creative Threads / Austin & Hayley
Barrington Performance
Walker Racing
Walker Racing
KoteQuip
metrolinedirect.com

Rana Mort Racing/King Motorsports
Barrington Performance
KIM/Ty/Kasey/Mom and Dad
Baurle Autosport/MS
Nissan/Hoosier/Carbotech/Enkei
Barrington Performance

Total Tm
14:24.109
14:38.966
20:16.882
16:35.963
18:51.043
11:09.127
20:30.332
9:38.151

19:15.949
13:49.662
16:22.219
19:19.077
14:42.713
10:52.418
16:12.468

Laps
9
9

12
10
11
7

11
6

10
7
8

12
9
6
8

Best Tm
1:25.299
1:26.236
1:26.717
1:28.168
1:28.368
1:28.467
1:29.483
1:30.104
1:30.532
1:31.247
1:31.317
1:32.578
1:32.989
1:36.897
1:36.997

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/23/2014 12:29:43 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 3-EP, FP, HP, GTL, BSpec

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 11:32:09

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

8/23/2014 11:30 AM

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Qualifying Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

No.
48
41
55
08
9

76
18
68
77
89
87
7
8
5

99
88

172
38
31
72

Class
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

Name
Justin Hille
Voytek Burdzy
Chris Williams
Seth Rowley
Michael Novak
Jordan Smart
Daniel Bender
David Bednarz
Alex Piku
Jamey Randall
Keith Mellen
Kristen Novak
Mark Beyer
David Campbell
Peter Naumburg
Samantha Silver
Robert Garner
Bruce Bannister
Haopeng Zhang
Dan Harding

Hometown
Canfield OH
Shiller Park IL
Ada MI
Bay City MI
Highland  MI
Ypsilanti MI
Northbrook IL
Ann Arbor MI
Grosse Pointe MI
Watertown MN
Joliet IL
Highland MI
Waterford MI
Waterford MI
Albuquerque NM
Saint Paul MN
Homer Glen IL
Novi MI
Kalamazoo MI
Dover OH

Region
MVR
BVR
WMR
SVR
DET
DET
CHI
DET
DET
LOL
CHI
DET
DET
DET
RioG
LOL
DET
DET
WMR
NEO

Member_ID
452648
407876
388891
412473
428273
451080
419155
342032
402997
338044
392538
428588
441934
438351
376957
424412
71974 1
413544
467316
338744

Make/Model
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Sponsor
Hilltrux/ROUSH
Advanced Autosports
Medbio Inc.
Great Lakes Motorsports/Rowleys/Service Pro/ HAWK
Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
Great Lakes Motorsports
Bravo Trailers
Dynomax Exhaust

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy
Dreaming Tree Racing
Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
STM POWERSPORTS
Roush/STM Powersports
Advanced Autosports
Metric Auto Works / Maaco of Minneapolis
Advanced Autosports
V2 Motorsports
JRM Motorsport/Gingerman/ Make Billions Int'l Busines

Total Tm
15:19.121
20:55.291
21:07.904
22:01.518
22:08.461
21:08.217
20:55.605
21:05.621
19:52.196
20:49.627
19:59.036
21:23.191
20:34.413
20:34.134
19:42.716
20:33.104
20:40.136
20:45.157
17:25.439
20:00.256

Laps
9

13
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
13
13
10
12

Best Tm
1:28.961
1:29.008
1:29.177
1:29.376
1:29.408
1:29.471
1:29.510
1:29.566
1:30.368
1:30.495
1:30.620
1:31.265
1:31.323
1:31.381
1:32.171
1:32.351
1:32.515
1:32.603
1:33.595
1:36.660

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
#48 and #88 no working transponder.  Photocell timed.

Printed: 8/23/2014 1:07:50 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 4-SM

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 11:58:26

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

8/23/2014 11:55 AM

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Qualifying Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

PIC
1
1
2
2
1
3
1
2
1
3
4
4
3
2
4
5

No.
27
00
38
6

71
16
10
12
97
21
93
47
20
76
66
69

Class
P1
FB
P1
FB
FA
P1
FM
FM
P2
FB
FB
P1
FM
FA
FM
P1

Name
Jim Cain
Nicho Vardis
Ralph Provitz
Tyler Thielmann
Michael Mallinen
Gary Peck
Jason Vinkemulder
Dale VandenBush
Richard Colburn
Jon Staudacher
Steve Hamilton
John Gyann
Steve Johncock
William Goldkind
Thomas Peet
Brian Hall

Hometown
Hartland MI
Sylvan Lake MI
Macomb MI
Kiel WI
Liberty Lake WA
Rockford IL
Spring Lake MI
Green Bay WI
Northbrook IL
Kawkawlin, MI
Saint Louis MO
Darien IL
Bellevue MI
Holbrook NY
Haslett MI
Spring Grove Il

Region
DET
DET
DET
Milw
KCR
BVR
Milw
Milw
CHI
DET
STL
CHI
WMR
NYR
DET
CHI

Member_ID
381530
423379
388983
409239
305508
415412
328278_1
328691
3094
332161
443693
336222
351458
172121
107897
448994

Make/Model
Staudacher S12
RFR F1000
Staudacher S08
JDR JDR-012
Swift 016.a
Stohr wf1
Star Mazda Star Mazda
Mazda Star
Nostendo
S12 Staudacher
JDR 012
Stohr WF1
Star Mazda FM
Swift 014
Star Mazda FM
Stohr WF1

Sponsor

Vardis Racing / Hoosier / Aim
V2 Motorsports, George Dean Racing Engin
SO Bright LLC
Swan Motorsports/Mazdaspeed Motorsport
lask roofing
Vinkemulder Financial
Lake Effect Motorsports
Amari Metals

CSI Leasing
Gycor international
Team Johncock, LLC
Crestwood Metals
Team Johncock, LLC
Audi Hoffman Estates, Hoosier

Total Tm
19:11.112
18:11.021
13:04.646
15:03.417
18:29.168
15:10.759
17:56.549
18:38.768
13:07.598
16:50.635
18:15.503
17:59.158
18:46.399
19:34.096
18:27.142
5:09.171

Laps
14
12
8
9

13
10
13
13
8

12
13
12
13
14
12
1

Best Tm
1:13.950
1:14.161
1:14.299
1:14.427
1:15.024
1:16.742
1:16.975
1:17.105
1:18.601
1:18.770
1:18.787
1:19.582
1:21.210
1:21.323
1:27.636
4:12.111

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/23/2014 2:39:51 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 5-FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 13:46:14

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

8/23/2014 01:15 PM

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Qualifying Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1
1
1
2
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
3
6

No.
17
0

23
15
81
08
3
6

12
73
05
10
18
78
1

93
13
32

172
72
07
41

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
STL
T3
T4
T3
STL
T4
T4
STL
T4
STL
STL
T3
STL

Name
Scott Rettich
Adam  Gottlieb
Lawrence Winkelman
Rick Bartuska
Dudley Fleck
Mark Carter
Matias Bonnier
Peter Jankovskis
Benjamin Brinn
John Schmitt
David Daughtery
Daniel Bender
Aaron Kaplan
Tim Selby
Jim Ebben
Greg Vandersluis
Marty Doane
Ralph Porter
Robert Garner
Dan Harding
Greg Grabczynski
Richard Schoonover

Hometown
Columbus OH
Wilmette, IL
Farmington Hills MI
Barrington IL
Cedar Rapids IA
Kent OH
New Albany OH
Lisle IL
Lafayette IN
Sunbury, OH
Fortville IN
Northbrook IL
Evanston IL
Sheboygan WI
Appleton WI
North Olmsted OH
Rockford MI
Kokomo IN
Homer Glen IL
Dover OH
Glenview, IL
Highland MI

Region
OVR
CHI
DET
CHI
Iowa
CHI
WNY
CHI
IND
OVR
IND
CHI
CHI
Milw
Milw
NEO
WMR
IND
DET
NEO
CHI
DET

Member_ID
355725
340604
367846
314816_1
121305
298753
133
337818
336019_1
235989
139327
419155
405530
54243
276005
332436
321263
98876
71974 1
338744
435691
438070

Make/Model
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
Honda Prelude
Nissan 370z
Mazda MX5
BMW M3
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX8
Ford Mustang
Mazda RX-7
BMW Z4
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
BMW M3
Dodge Neon

Sponsor
Alliance Autosport, PDI Communication

Donate to www.fisherhouse.org
M /K Industries   Mundelien, IL
Elite Autosport
1800 Racing
Alliance Autosport
Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments
Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child
Hoosier Tire/Red Line Oil
Nissan, Hoosier, Carbotech,Enkei
Bravo Trailers BF Goodrich Autobarn M
Kaplan Racing Systems

Mazda/Hoosier/Lamers Racing
Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Racing/Van

Hoosier Racing/Tire Barn/Dreyer & Rei
Advanced Autosports

BestVacationRentalHomes.com

Total Tm
17:41.621
18:26.860
18:31.361
18:17.135
18:15.281
18:53.206
18:21.457
18:23.558
18:39.936
12:50.090
10:29.183
15:02.653
19:11.705
11:18.340
19:15.714
11:45.502
18:16.974
20:04.587
18:11.185
17:31.192
18:32.272
2:14.423

Laps
8

12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
8
5
9

10
7

12
5

11
11
11
10
11
1

Best Tm
1:26.557
1:27.234
1:27.859
1:28.357
1:28.651
1:29.037
1:29.176
1:29.408
1:29.894
1:27.062
1:27.587
1:29.006
1:29.283
1:29.365
1:30.488
1:30.529
1:31.117
1:32.856
1:34.282
1:36.040
1:37.100
1:44.132

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/23/2014 3:14:09 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 6-SRF, STU, STL, T3, T4

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 14:14:06

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

8/23/2014 01:40 PM

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Qualifying Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Not classified
DNS
DNS

No.
50
51
4

78
20
79
76
52
17
3

44
28
71
83
55
95
07
06

72
38

PIC
1
2
1
2
1
3
4
1
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
5
2
3

DNS
DNS

Class
GT2
GT2
GT3
GT3
GT1
GT3
GT3
T1
AS
T2
T2
AS
AS
T2
AS
AS
GT1
GT1

GT2
AS

Name
Tom Patton
Jonathan Start
Joe Kristensen
Rob Warkocki
Tom Stanford
Paul Young
Mike Cyphert
John R Buttermore
Edward Hosni
Rich Rigda
Tim Kezman
Scott Schweitzer
Mark Muddiman
William Moore
Craig Weidner
David Ours
Elmer Shannon
Robert Hofmann

Gary Burnside
Thomas Toth

Hometown
Hamilton OH
Caledonia MI
London Ont
Frankfort IL
Orland Park IL
Commerce Township MI
Twinsburg OH
Wolverine Lake MI
Galloway OH
Saginaw Mi
Franksville WI
Lake Orion MI
Belleville MI
Chagrin Falls OH
Cadillac MI
Marshall MI
Oakland CA
Saint Clair Shores MI

Byron Center MI
Sugar Grove IL

Region
CIN
Milw
DET
CHI
BVR
DET
NEO
DET
DET
SVR
Milw
DET
DET
NEO
WMR
WMR
SFR
DET

WMR
CHI

Member_ID
62167
345437
294854
119077
99040
110624
65827
270420
293133
422957
468072
271977
110825
240488_1
145910
72978_1
357788
136087

319792-1
221785

Make/Model
Sunbeam Tiger
Dodge Viper
Acura RSX
Mazda RX7
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Probe
Toyota Celica
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Camaro
Porsche 911
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Camaro

Sponsor
Hoosier Tires/RedlineOil
Kalin Construction, Hoosier

Deerfield/Hoosier/TRO/Maz
Pote-Stanford Reporting
Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire
Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/RedLin
Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptec
Lasco Ford/Hoosier Tire/St
ChevyPerfParts/Caravan FM
CALYPSO LEMONADE/FALL
KMS Autosport

Msports/Swift/ Backstreet/
R.P.Mack Motorsports / Lan

Spectra Holdings/Gateway 
B.C. Motorsports

Engines by JB

Total Tm
24:39.733
24:41.471
24:58.057
24:59.532
25:15.920
25:52.222
26:05.650
24:54.229
24:55.386
25:04.357
25:07.196
25:13.855
25:20.808
25:23.688
25:47.804
26:11.409
22:34.515
10:26.681

Laps
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
6

Best Tm
1:20.155
1:21.225
1:21.441
1:22.104
1:21.836
1:22.361
1:24.932
1:24.879
1:26.447
1:26.329
1:25.535
1:27.287
1:28.265
1:27.615
1:28.798
1:30.627
1:20.775
1:22.016

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:20.155) for GT2 by Tom Patton.
New Track Record (1:25.535) for T2 by Tim Kezman.
New Track Record (1:21.441) for GT3 by Joe Kristensen.

Printed: 8/23/2014 3:40:24 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.738

Avg. Speed

87.583

Best Lap Tm

1:20.155

Best Speed

89.826

Best Lap by

50 - Tom Patton

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 1-AS, GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, T2

Sprint Race

Race (25:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:45:56

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

8/23/2014 02:10 PM

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
20
10
31
91
06
18
90
98
21
8

26
25

07
22
73

PIC
1
2
1
3
4
1
2
3
2
5
4
5

DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
FF
FF
F5
FF
FF
FV
FV
FV
F5
FF
FV
FV

F5
F5
FF

Name
Russell Ruedisueli
Max Mallinen
Brian Novak
Mark Davison
Dave McGinnis
Jeff Loughead
Charles McCormick
David Satterley
Ryan Barth
Jacob Carpenter
Brandon Abbott
Andrew Abbott

Calvin Stewart
James Weida
Andrew Lewis

Hometown
Rochester MI
Liberty Lake WA
Dearborn MI
Oakland MI
Harrow Ont
Darien IL
Clarkston MI
Belleville MI
Sturgis MI
Howell MI
Livonia MI
Livonia MI

Novi MI
West Lafayette IN
Indianapolis IN

Region
DET
KCR
DET
DET
DET
OVR
DET
DET
CHI
DET
DET
DET

DET
IND
IND

Member_ID
117985_1
377882
277978
24571
138849_1
59992_1
341894
299809
456526
414124
315309
373614

290303_1
331314
463630

Make/Model
VanDiemen RF-99
Spectrum 014H
NovaKar J360
Swift Swift DB-1
Vector
Vortech CR04
Vortec CM1
Protoform P2
Falcon .5
Van Diemen RF93
Vector AM-1
Vector AM-1

Novakar Blade F600
Scorpion W1
Piper DF-3

Sponsor

Hoosier/NovaRace/AiM
Hardly Davison

Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead DDS
RSE Incorporated
DDC racing
Metalloid Corp.
JC Racing
Hoosier/Linamar/McLaren Performanc
Hoosier/Linamar/McLaren performanc

Novakar
Weida Apartments, Formula X-1

Total Tm
24:00.358
24:09.909
24:11.750
24:24.075
24:27.502
25:07.075
25:14.630
24:58.738
25:17.283
16:33.077
11:00.225
9:43.771

Laps
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
12
7
1

Best Tm
1:18.808
1:19.389
1:22.771
1:23.641
1:23.954
1:27.791
1:27.855
1:31.984
1:30.281
1:20.589
1:27.936
9:43.236

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:18.808) for FF by Russell Ruedisueli.

Printed: 8/23/2014 4:22:19 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

9.551

Avg. Speed

89.978

Best Lap Tm

1:18.808

Best Speed

91.361

Best Lap by

20 - Russell Ruedisueli

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 2-F5, FF, FV

Sprint Race

Race (25:00 or 20 Laps) started at 15:25:58

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

8/23/2014 02:45 PM

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Not classified
DNS

No.
83
20
80
9
4

38
72
44
15
46
11
5
8

66
81

59

PIC
1
2
3
1
4
5
1
2
1
2
3
2
1
6
7

DNS

Class
EP
EP
EP
FP
EP
EP
GTL
GTL
HP
HP
HP
FP
B-Spec
EP
EP

GTL

Name
Sam Halkias
Lance Loughman
Robert E. Hummel
John Walker
Peter Morton
David Savage
Isaac Preston
Joel Hipp
Greg Gauper
Tom Hannagan
Eric Vickerman
Joe Walker
David Daughtery
Rich Olsen
Ron Olsen

Greg Socha

Hometown
Westerville OH
Lake Zurich IL
Mchenry IL
Richland MI
Milford MI
Byron Center MI
Morton Grove IL
Norwalk OH
Hubertus WI
Barrington IL
Ypsilanti MI
Richland MI
Fortville IN
Barrington il
Barrington IL

Richland MI

Region
OVR
WMR
CHI
OVR
OVR
WMR
CHI
NEO
Milw
Milw
DET
OVR
IND
CHI
CHI

WMR

Member_ID
41262_1
247389
431000
350651
229714
460511
408120
336246_1
100638
181599
244425_1
269808_1
139327
385858
262137

444583

Make/Model
Triumph TR6
Datsun 240z
Mazda RX-7
MG B
Honda S2000
Honda Prelude
Toyota Tercel
Austin Mini
Honda Civic
Datsun 510
Austin Healey Sprite
Lotus Super 7
Nissan Versa Note
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7

Toyota Celica

Sponsor
Catawba island Marina/Halkias Perfor
5:01 Motorsports
Barrington Performance
Walker Racing
Creative Threads / Austin & Hayley
KoteQuip
metrolinedirect.com

Rana Mort Racing/King Motorsports
Baurle Autosport/MS
KIM/Ty/Kasey/Mom and Dad
Walker Racing
Nissan/Hoosier/Carbotech/Enkei
Barrington Performance
Barrington Performance

Total Tm
24:24.066
24:25.201
25:13.952
25:32.916
25:35.052
25:52.003
24:33.615
24:51.956
25:03.321
25:07.221
25:07.604
25:26.762
24:45.681
15:55.441
8:12.601

Laps
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
10
5

Best Tm
1:24.742
1:24.954
1:27.875
1:28.582
1:27.220
1:29.651
1:30.515
1:29.362
1:32.002
1:32.563
1:32.450
1:29.924
1:37.152
1:33.553
1:35.574

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:37.152) for B-Spec by David Daughtery.
New Track Record (1:24.742) for EP by Sam Halkias.

Printed: 8/23/2014 5:02:37 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.135

Avg. Speed

83.603

Best Lap Tm

1:24.742

Best Speed

84.964

Best Lap by

83 - Sam Halkias

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 3-EP, FP, HP, GTL, BSpec

Sprint Race

Race (25:00 or 20 Laps) started at 16:04:37

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

8/23/2014 03:20 PM

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

No.
48
41
08
68
9

76
18
89
77
55
87
5
7

88
8

31
99
72

172
38

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Class
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

Name
Justin Hille
Voytek Burdzy
Seth Rowley
David Bednarz
Michael Novak
Jordan Smart
Daniel Bender
Jamey Randall
Alex Piku
Chris Williams
Keith Mellen
David Campbell
Kristen Novak
Samantha Silver
Mark Beyer
Haopeng Zhang
Peter Naumburg
Dan Harding
Robert Garner
Bruce Bannister

Hometown
Canfield OH
Shiller Park IL
Bay City MI
Ann Arbor MI
Highland  MI
Ypsilanti MI
Northbrook IL
Watertown MN
Grosse Pointe MI
Ada MI
Joliet IL
Waterford MI
Highland MI
Saint Paul MN
Waterford MI
Kalamazoo MI
Albuquerque NM
Dover OH
Homer Glen IL
Novi MI

Region
MVR
BVR
SVR
DET
DET
DET
CHI
LOL
DET
WMR
CHI
DET
DET
LOL
DET
WMR
RioG
NEO
DET
DET

Member_ID
452648
407876
412473
342032
428273
451080
419155
338044
402997
388891
392538
438351
428588
424412
441934
467316
376957
338744
71974 1
413544

Make/Model
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Sponsor
Hilltrux/ROUSH
Advanced Autosports
Great Lakes Motorsports/Rowleys/Service Pro/ 
Dynomax Exhaust
Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
Great Lakes Motorsports
Bravo Trailers
Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy

Medbio Inc.
Dreaming Tree Racing
Roush/STM Powersports
Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
Metric Auto Works / Maaco of Minneapolis
STM POWERSPORTS
JRM Motorsport/Gingerman/ Make Billions Int'l
Advanced Autosports

Advanced Autosports
V2 Motorsports

Total Tm
24:47.176
24:51.486
24:51.715
25:03.798
25:03.951
25:04.362
25:04.602
25:06.041
25:10.342
25:15.020
25:19.848
25:21.199
25:31.054
25:31.950
25:49.876
25:50.310
25:56.128
26:19.048
17:46.645
2:22.375

Laps
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
10
1

Best Tm
1:29.276
1:29.379
1:29.187
1:29.774
1:29.791
1:29.561
1:29.673
1:29.867
1:30.321
1:29.751
1:30.335
1:30.799
1:31.541
1:31.600
1:30.732
1:31.851
1:32.082
1:34.582
1:33.785
2:07.460

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:29.187) for SM by Seth Rowley.

Printed: 8/23/2014 5:43:41 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

4.310

Avg. Speed

77.462

Best Lap Tm

1:29.187

Best Speed

80.729

Best Lap by

08 - Seth Rowley

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 4-SM

Sprint Race

Race started at 16:48:50

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

8/23/2014 03:55 PM

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

No.
38
00
71
27
6

10
16
12
93
97
76
66
20
21
69
47

PIC
1
1
1
2
2
1
3
2
3
1
2
3
4
4
4
5

Class
P1
FB
FA
P1
FB
FM
P1
FM
FB
P2
FA
FM
FM
FB
P1
P1

Name
Ralph Provitz
Nicho Vardis
Michael Mallinen
Jim Cain
Tyler Thielmann
Jason Vinkemulder
Gary Peck
Dale VandenBush
Steve Hamilton
Richard Colburn
William Goldkind
Thomas Peet
Steve Johncock
Jon Staudacher
Brian Hall
John Gyann

Hometown
Macomb MI
Sylvan Lake MI
Liberty Lake WA
Hartland MI
Kiel WI
Spring Lake MI
Rockford IL
Green Bay WI
Saint Louis MO
Northbrook IL
Holbrook NY
Haslett MI
Bellevue MI
Kawkawlin, MI
Spring Grove Il
Darien IL

Region
DET
DET
KCR
DET
Milw
Milw
BVR
Milw
STL
CHI
NYR
DET
WMR
DET
CHI
CHI

Member_ID
388983
423379
305508
381530
409239
328278_1
415412
328691
443693
3094
172121
107897
351458
332161
448994
336222

Make/Model
Staudacher S08
RFR F1000
Swift 016.a
Staudacher S12
JDR JDR-012
Star Mazda Star Mazda
Stohr wf1
Mazda Star
JDR 012
Nostendo
Swift 014
Star Mazda FM
Star Mazda FM
S12 Staudacher
Stohr WF1
Stohr WF1

Sponsor
V2 Motorsports, George Dean Racing 
Vardis Racing / Hoosier / Aim
Swan Motorsports/Mazdaspeed Motor

SO Bright LLC
Vinkemulder Financial
lask roofing
Lake Effect Motorsports
CSI Leasing
Amari Metals
Crestwood Metals
Team Johncock, LLC
Team Johncock, LLC

Audi Hoffman Estates, Hoosier
Gycor international

Total Tm
23:43.375
23:51.812
23:54.911
23:56.576
23:58.837
25:04.963
25:16.871
23:56.511
24:24.233
24:57.738
25:01.361
24:04.585
20:39.257
24:58.323
11:07.117

1.443

Laps
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
16
14
13
3

Best Tm
1:13.169
1:14.202
1:13.145
1:13.059
1:14.233
1:16.316
1:16.197
1:18.131
1:19.980
1:19.028
1:19.276
1:26.772
1:20.497
1:17.664
2:17.709

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:19.028) for P2 by Richard Colburn.
New Track Record (1:14.202) for FB by Nicho Vardis.
New Track Record (1:13.059) for P1 by Jim Cain.
New Track Record (1:16.316) for FM by Jason Vinkemulder.

Printed: 8/23/2014 6:35:37 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

8.437

Avg. Speed

96.110

Best Lap Tm

1:13.059

Best Speed

98.550

Best Lap by

27 - Jim Cain

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 5-FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Sprint Race

Race started at 17:29:50

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

8/23/2014 04:30 PM

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Not classified
DNS
DNS

No.
17
81
0

23
15
08
73
05
3

10
6

12
18
1

78
13

172
72
07
32

93
41

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
1
1
7
1
8
9
2
2
2
3
4
5
3
3

DNS
DNS

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
STL
T3
SRF
T4
SRF
SRF
T3
T4
STL
STL
STL
STL
T3
T4

T4
STL

Name
Scott Rettich
Dudley Fleck
Adam  Gottlieb
Lawrence Winkelman
Rick Bartuska
Mark Carter
John Schmitt
David Daughtery
Matias Bonnier
Daniel Bender
Peter Jankovskis
Benjamin Brinn
Aaron Kaplan
Jim Ebben
Tim Selby
Marty Doane
Robert Garner
Dan Harding
Greg Grabczynski
Ralph Porter

Greg Vandersluis
Richard Schoonover

Hometown
Columbus OH
Cedar Rapids IA
Wilmette, IL
Farmington Hills MI
Barrington IL
Kent OH
Sunbury, OH
Fortville IN
New Albany OH
Northbrook IL
Lisle IL
Lafayette IN
Evanston IL
Appleton WI
Sheboygan WI
Rockford MI
Homer Glen IL
Dover OH
Glenview, IL
Kokomo IN

North Olmsted OH
Highland MI

Region
OVR
Iowa
CHI
DET
CHI
CHI
OVR
IND
WNY
CHI
CHI
IND
CHI
Milw
Milw
WMR
DET
NEO
CHI
IND

NEO
DET

Member_ID
355725
121305
340604
367846
314816_1
298753
235989
139327
133
419155
337818
336019_1
405530
276005
54243
321263
71974 1
338744
435691
98876

332436
438070

Make/Model
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
Honda Prelude
Nissan 370z
SCCA Enterprises SRF
Mazda MX5
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
BMW M3
Mazda RX8
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX-7
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
BMW M3
BMW Z4

Ford Mustang
Dodge Neon

Sponsor
Alliance Autosport, PDI Commu
Elite Autosport

Donate to www.fisherhouse.org
M /K Industries   Mundelien, IL
1800 Racing
Hoosier Tire/Red Line Oil
Nissan, Hoosier, Carbotech,Enk
Alliance Autosport
Bravo Trailers BF Goodrich Auto
Elite Autosport/OakBrook Inves
Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Chi
Kaplan Racing Systems
Mazda/Hoosier/Lamers Racing

Advanced Autosports

Hoosier Racing/Tire Barn/Dreye

Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Ra
BestVacationRentalHomes.com

Total Tm
24:33.752
24:51.004
24:52.757
25:09.260
25:10.540
25:17.569
25:23.135
25:25.347
25:28.177
25:36.686
25:39.750
25:40.949
25:44.310
25:58.627
24:44.648
24:53.201
25:43.464
25:44.669
24:42.658
23:05.804

Laps
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
15
13

Best Tm
1:25.780
1:26.827
1:26.703
1:27.182
1:27.756
1:28.117
1:27.522
1:27.507
1:28.476
1:28.161
1:28.860
1:28.529
1:28.571
1:29.505
1:30.481
1:31.100
1:33.656
1:33.772
1:35.113
1:31.092

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:27.522) for STL by John Schmitt.
New Track Record (1:27.507) for T3 by David Daughtery.
New Track Record (1:28.161) for T4 by Daniel Bender.
New Track Record (1:25.780) for SRF by Scott Rettich.

Printed: 8/23/2014 7:21:34 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

17.252

Avg. Speed

83.053

Best Lap Tm

1:25.780

Best Speed

83.936

Best Lap by

17 - Scott Rettich

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 6-SRF, STU, STL, T3, T4

Sprint Race

Race (25:00 or 20 Laps) started at 18:19:23

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

8/23/2014 05:05 PM

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Race Results



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

No.

50
07
06
51
4

20
79
78
76
52
44
3

17
28
71
83
55
95
72
38

Class

GT2
GT1
GT1
GT2
GT3
GT1
GT3
GT3
GT3
T1
T2
T2
AS
AS
AS
T2
AS
AS
GT2
AS

Name

Tom Patton
Elmer Shannon
Robert Hofmann
Jonathan Start
Joe Kristensen
Tom Stanford
Paul Young
Rob Warkocki
Mike Cyphert
John R Buttermore
Tim Kezman
Rich Rigda
Edward Hosni
Scott Schweitzer
Mark Muddiman
William Moore
Craig Weidner
David Ours
Gary Burnside
Thomas Toth

Hometown

Hamilton OH
Oakland CA
Saint Clair Shores MI
Caledonia MI
London Ont
Orland Park IL
Commerce Township MI
Frankfort IL
Twinsburg OH
Wolverine Lake MI
Franksville WI
Saginaw Mi
Galloway OH
Lake Orion MI
Belleville MI
Chagrin Falls OH
Cadillac MI
Marshall MI
Byron Center MI
Sugar Grove IL

Make/Model

Sunbeam Tiger
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro
Dodge Viper
Acura RSX
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Probe
Mazda RX7
Toyota Celica
Chevrolet Corvette
Porsche 911
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Camaro

Overall BestTm

1:20.155
1:20.775
1:20.787
1:20.927
1:21.248
1:21.836
1:21.980
1:22.104
1:24.688
1:24.766
1:25.535
1:25.642
1:25.767
1:27.287
1:27.533
1:27.615
1:27.822
1:28.321
1:41.752

Printed: 8/23/2014 5:20:21 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 1-AS, GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, T2

Grid for Feature Race

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Grid for Feature Race



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

No.

20
10
8

31
91
06
18
25
90
26
98
21
22
73

Class

FF
FF
FF
F5
FF
FF
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
F5
F5
FF

Name

Russell Ruedisueli
Max Mallinen
Jacob Carpenter
Brian Novak
Mark Davison
Dave McGinnis
Jeff Loughead
Andrew Abbott
Charles McCormick
Brandon Abbott
David Satterley
Ryan Barth
James Weida
Andrew Lewis

Hometown

Rochester MI
Liberty Lake WA
Howell MI
Dearborn MI
Oakland MI
Harrow Ont
Darien IL
Livonia MI
Clarkston MI
Livonia MI
Belleville MI
Sturgis MI
West Lafayette IN
Indianapolis IN

Make/Model

VanDiemen RF-99
Spectrum 014H
Van Diemen RF93
NovaKar J360
Swift Swift DB-1
Vector
Vortech CR04
Vector AM-1
Vortec CM1
Vector AM-1
Protoform P2
Falcon .5
Scorpion W1
Piper DF-3

Overall BestTm

1:18.808
1:19.389
1:20.589
1:21.271
1:23.641
1:23.954
1:26.819
1:27.299
1:27.855
1:27.936
1:29.736
1:30.026

Printed: 8/23/2014 5:20:42 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 2-F5, FF, FV

Grid for Feature Race

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Grid for Feature Race



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

No.

83
20
4

80
5
9

44
38
72
15
81
11
46
66
8

59

Class

EP
EP
EP
EP
FP
FP
GTL
EP
GTL
HP
EP
HP
HP
EP
B-Spec
GTL

Name

Sam Halkias
Lance Loughman
Peter Morton
Robert E. Hummel
Joe Walker
John Walker
Joel Hipp
David Savage
Isaac Preston
Greg Gauper
Ron Olsen
Eric Vickerman
Tom Hannagan
Rich Olsen
David Daughtery
Greg Socha

Hometown

Westerville OH
Lake Zurich IL
Milford MI
Mchenry IL
Richland MI
Richland MI
Norwalk OH
Byron Center MI
Morton Grove IL
Hubertus WI
Barrington IL
Ypsilanti MI
Barrington IL
Barrington il
Fortville IN
Richland MI

Make/Model

Triumph TR6
Datsun 240z
Honda S2000
Mazda RX-7
Lotus Super 7
MG B
Austin Mini
Honda Prelude
Toyota Tercel
Honda Civic
Mazda RX-7
Austin Healey Sprite
Datsun 510
Mazda RX-7
Nissan Versa Note
Toyota Celica

Overall BestTm

1:24.742
1:24.954
1:26.717
1:27.875
1:28.368
1:28.467
1:29.362
1:29.483
1:30.104
1:31.247
1:31.317
1:32.450
1:32.563
1:33.553
1:36.897

Printed: 8/23/2014 5:21:13 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 3-EP, FP, HP, GTL, BSpec

Grid for Feature

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Grid for Feature Race



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

No.

48
41
55
08
9

76
18
68
89
77
87
8
5
7

88
31
99

172
38
72

Class

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

Name

Justin Hille
Voytek Burdzy
Chris Williams
Seth Rowley
Michael Novak
Jordan Smart
Daniel Bender
David Bednarz
Jamey Randall
Alex Piku
Keith Mellen
Mark Beyer
David Campbell
Kristen Novak
Samantha Silver
Haopeng Zhang
Peter Naumburg
Robert Garner
Bruce Bannister
Dan Harding

Hometown

Canfield OH
Shiller Park IL
Ada MI
Bay City MI
Highland  MI
Ypsilanti MI
Northbrook IL
Ann Arbor MI
Watertown MN
Grosse Pointe MI
Joliet IL
Waterford MI
Waterford MI
Highland MI
Saint Paul MN
Kalamazoo MI
Albuquerque NM
Homer Glen IL
Novi MI
Dover OH

Make/Model

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Overall BestTm

1:28.961
1:29.008
1:29.177
1:29.187
1:29.408
1:29.471
1:29.510
1:29.566
1:29.867
1:30.321
1:30.335
1:30.732
1:30.799
1:31.265
1:31.600
1:31.851
1:32.082
1:32.515
1:32.603
1:34.582

Printed: 8/23/2014 6:21:19 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 4-SM

Grid for Feature

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Grid for Feature Race



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

No.

27
71
38
00
6

16
10
12
21
97
93
76
47
20
66
69

Class

P1
FA
P1
FB
FB
P1
FM
FM
FB
P2
FB
FA
P1
FM
FM
P1

Name

Jim Cain
Michael Mallinen
Ralph Provitz
Nicho Vardis
Tyler Thielmann
Gary Peck
Jason Vinkemulder
Dale VandenBush
Jon Staudacher
Richard Colburn
Steve Hamilton
William Goldkind
John Gyann
Steve Johncock
Thomas Peet
Brian Hall

Hometown

Hartland MI
Liberty Lake WA
Macomb MI
Sylvan Lake MI
Kiel WI
Rockford IL
Spring Lake MI
Green Bay WI
Kawkawlin, MI
Northbrook IL
Saint Louis MO
Holbrook NY
Darien IL
Bellevue MI
Haslett MI
Spring Grove Il

Make/Model

Staudacher S12
Swift 016.a
Staudacher S08
RFR F1000
JDR JDR-012
Stohr wf1
Star Mazda Star Mazda
Mazda Star
S12 Staudacher
Nostendo
JDR 012
Swift 014
Stohr WF1
Star Mazda FM
Star Mazda FM
Stohr WF1

Overall BestTm

1:13.059
1:13.145
1:13.169
1:14.161
1:14.233
1:16.197
1:16.316
1:17.105
1:17.664
1:18.601
1:18.787
1:19.276
1:19.582
1:20.497
1:26.772
2:17.709

Printed: 8/23/2014 6:54:47 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 5-FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Grid for Feature

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Grid for Feature Race



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1
1
1
2
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
3
6

No.
17
0

23
15
81
08
3
6

12
73
05
10
18
78
1

93
13
32

172
72
07
41

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
STL
T3
T4
T3
STL
T4
T4
STL
T4
STL
STL
T3
STL

Name
Scott Rettich
Adam  Gottlieb
Lawrence Winkelman
Rick Bartuska
Dudley Fleck
Mark Carter
Matias Bonnier
Peter Jankovskis
Benjamin Brinn
John Schmitt
David Daughtery
Daniel Bender
Aaron Kaplan
Tim Selby
Jim Ebben
Greg Vandersluis
Marty Doane
Ralph Porter
Robert Garner
Dan Harding
Greg Grabczynski
Richard Schoonover

Hometown
Columbus OH
Wilmette, IL
Farmington Hills MI
Barrington IL
Cedar Rapids IA
Kent OH
New Albany OH
Lisle IL
Lafayette IN
Sunbury, OH
Fortville IN
Northbrook IL
Evanston IL
Sheboygan WI
Appleton WI
North Olmsted OH
Rockford MI
Kokomo IN
Homer Glen IL
Dover OH
Glenview, IL
Highland MI

Region
OVR
CHI
DET
CHI
Iowa
CHI
WNY
CHI
IND
OVR
IND
CHI
CHI
Milw
Milw
NEO
WMR
IND
DET
NEO
CHI
DET

Member_ID
355725
340604
367846
314816_1
121305
298753
133
337818
336019_1
235989
139327
419155
405530
54243
276005
332436
321263
98876
71974 1
338744
435691
438070

Make/Model
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
Honda Prelude
Nissan 370z
Mazda MX5
BMW M3
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX8
Ford Mustang
Mazda RX-7
BMW Z4
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
BMW M3
Dodge Neon

Sponsor
Alliance Autosport, PDI Communication

Donate to www.fisherhouse.org
M /K Industries   Mundelien, IL
Elite Autosport
1800 Racing
Alliance Autosport
Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments
Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child
Hoosier Tire/Red Line Oil
Nissan, Hoosier, Carbotech,Enkei
Bravo Trailers BF Goodrich Autobarn M
Kaplan Racing Systems

Mazda/Hoosier/Lamers Racing
Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Racing/Van

Hoosier Racing/Tire Barn/Dreyer & Rei
Advanced Autosports

BestVacationRentalHomes.com

Total Tm
17:41.621
18:26.860
18:31.361
18:17.135
18:15.281
18:53.206
18:21.457
18:23.558
18:39.936
12:50.090
10:29.183
15:02.653
19:11.705
11:18.340
19:15.714
11:45.502
18:16.974
20:04.587
18:11.185
17:31.192
18:32.272
2:14.423

Laps
8

12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
8
5
9

10
7

12
5

11
11
11
10
11
1

Best Tm
1:26.557
1:27.234
1:27.859
1:28.357
1:28.651
1:29.037
1:29.176
1:29.408
1:29.894
1:27.062
1:27.587
1:29.006
1:29.283
1:29.365
1:30.488
1:30.529
1:31.117
1:32.856
1:34.282
1:36.040
1:37.100
1:44.132

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/23/2014 3:09:19 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 6-SRF, STU, STL, T3, T4

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 14:14:06

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

8/23/2014 01:40 PM

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

GRID for Sprint Race



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Not classified
DNS
DNS

No.
50
51
20
4

76
52
3

44
28
17
71
78
83
55
79
06
95

07
72

PIC
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
2
3
3
3
4
4
2
5

DNS
DNS

Class
GT2
GT2
GT1
GT3
GT3
T1
T2
T2
AS
AS
AS
GT3
T2
AS
GT3
GT1
AS

GT1
GT2

Name
Tom Patton
Jonathan Start
Tom Stanford
Joe Kristensen
Mike Cyphert
John R Buttermore
Rich Rigda
Tim Kezman
Scott Schweitzer
Edward Hosni
Mark Muddiman
Rob Warkocki
William Moore
Craig Weidner
Paul Young
Robert Hofmann
David Ours

Elmer Shannon
Gary Burnside

Hometown
Hamilton OH
Caledonia MI
Orland Park IL
London Ont
Twinsburg OH
Wolverine Lake MI
Saginaw Mi
Franksville WI
Lake Orion MI
Galloway OH
Belleville MI
Frankfort IL
Chagrin Falls OH
Cadillac MI
Commerce Township MI
Saint Clair Shores MI
Marshall MI

Oakland CA
Byron Center MI

Region
CIN
Milw
BVR
DET
NEO
DET
SVR
Milw
DET
DET
DET
CHI
NEO
WMR
DET
DET
WMR

SFR
WMR

Member_ID
62167
345437
99040
294854
65827
270420
422957
468072
271977
293133
110825
119077
240488_1
145910
110624
136087
72978_1

357788
319792-1

Make/Model
Sunbeam Tiger
Dodge Viper
Chevrolet Camaro
Acura RSX
Toyota Celica
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro
Porsche 911
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Mazda RX7
Chevrolet Camaro SS 1
Ford Mustang
Ford Probe
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro

Sponsor
Hoosier Tires/RedlineOil
Kalin Construction, Hoosier, Carbotech
Pote-Stanford Reporting

Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/RedLine/Hoosier
Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech
ChevyPerfParts/Caravan FM/Tremec
CALYPSO LEMONADE/FALL LINE MOTO
KMS Autosport
Lasco Ford/Hoosier Tire/Steeda/Ford R

Deerfield/Hoosier/TRO/Mazda
Msports/Swift/ Backstreet/Mom
R.P.Mack Motorsports / Lane Automotiv
Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire
B.C. Motorsports

Spectra Holdings/Gateway Racing/Eatm

Total Tm
33:47.664
33:49.101
34:13.022
34:20.335
34:19.685
34:26.627
34:34.585
34:59.118
34:59.715
35:00.317
35:08.369
33:12.517
33:55.847
34:34.344
33:16.228
35:01.749
3:16.215

Laps
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
22
20
2

Best Tm
1:19.496
1:20.048
1:19.334
1:20.645
1:24.356
1:23.458
1:25.219
1:25.806
1:25.943
1:25.419
1:26.982
1:22.633
1:27.020
1:28.128
1:22.671
1:21.109
1:34.789

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:25.219) for T2 by Rich Rigda.
New Track Record (1:25.419) for AS by Edward Hosni.
New Track Record (1:20.645) for GT3 by Joe Kristensen.
New Track Record (1:19.496) for GT2 by Tom Patton.

Printed: 8/24/2014 11:19:03 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.437

Avg. Speed

88.772

Best Lap Tm

1:19.334

Best Speed

90.756

Best Lap by

20 - Tom Stanford

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 1-AS, GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, T2

Feature Race

Race (45:00 or 25 Laps) started at 9:39:35

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

8/24/2014 09:35 AM

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Feature Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

No.
07
31
20
91
8

10
90
25
18
06
26
98
21

PIC
1
2
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
5
4
5
3

Class
F5
F5
FF
FF
FF
FF
FV
FV
FV
FF
FV
FV
F5

Name
Calvin Stewart
Brian Novak
Russell Ruedisueli
Mark Davison
Jacob Carpenter
Max Mallinen
Charles McCormick
Andrew Abbott
Jeff Loughead
Dave McGinnis
Brandon Abbott
David Satterley
Ryan Barth

Hometown
Novi MI
Dearborn MI
Rochester MI
Oakland MI
Howell MI
Liberty Lake WA
Clarkston MI
Livonia MI
Darien IL
Harrow Ont
Livonia MI
Belleville MI
Sturgis MI

Region
DET
DET
DET
DET
DET
KCR
DET
DET
OVR
DET
DET
DET
CHI

Member_ID
290303_1
277978
117985_1
24571
414124
377882
341894
373614
59992_1
138849_1
315309
299809
456526

Make/Model
Novakar Blade F600
NovaKar J360
VanDiemen RF-99
Swift Swift DB-1
Van Diemen RF93
Spectrum 014H
Vortec CM1
Vector AM-1
Vortech CR04
Vector
Vector AM-1
Protoform P2
Falcon .5

Sponsor
Novakar
Hoosier/NovaRace/AiM

Hardly Davison
JC Racing

RSE Incorporated
Hoosier/Linamar/McLaren performance tech
Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead DDS

Hoosier/Linamar/McLaren Performance Tech
DDC racing
Metalloid Corp.

Total Tm
34:52.768
34:52.987
34:55.824
35:24.431
35:40.606
34:53.291
36:04.524
36:04.547
36:04.688
36:06.348
36:12.912
35:46.129
3:06.087

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
2

Best Tm
1:18.374
1:18.735
1:18.657
1:20.570
1:18.934
1:17.846
1:26.584
1:26.658
1:26.528
1:24.870
1:26.690
1:30.030
1:28.908

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:17.846) for FF by Max Mallinen.

Printed: 8/24/2014 11:52:04 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.219

Avg. Speed

86.010

Best Lap Tm

1:17.846

Best Speed

92.490

Best Lap by

10 - Max Mallinen

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 2-F5, FF, FV

Feature Race

Race (45:00 or 25 Laps) started at 10:34:31

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

8/24/2014 10:30 AM

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Feature Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

Not classified
DNS
DNS

No.
20
4

80
9

44
72
15
46
81
8

83
38
11

5
66

PIC
1
2
3
1
1
2
1
2
4
1
5
6
3

DNS
DNS

Class
EP
EP
EP
FP
GTL
GTL
HP
HP
EP
B-Spec
EP
EP
HP

FP
EP

Name
Lance Loughman
Peter Morton
Robert E. Hummel
John Walker
Joel Hipp
Isaac Preston
Greg Gauper
Tom Hannagan
Ron Olsen
David Daughtery
Sam Halkias
David Savage
Eric Vickerman

Joe Walker
Rich Olsen

Hometown
Lake Zurich IL
Milford MI
Mchenry IL
Richland MI
Norwalk OH
Morton Grove IL
Hubertus WI
Barrington IL
Barrington IL
Fortville IN
Westerville OH
Byron Center MI
Ypsilanti MI

Richland MI
Barrington il

Region
WMR
OVR
CHI
OVR
NEO
CHI
Milw
Milw
CHI
IND
OVR
WMR
DET

OVR
CHI

Member_ID
247389
229714
431000
350651
336246_1
408120
100638
181599
262137
139327
41262_1
460511
244425_1

269808_1
385858

Make/Model
Datsun 240z
Honda S2000
Mazda RX-7
MG B
Austin Mini
Toyota Tercel
Honda Civic
Datsun 510
Mazda RX-7
Nissan Versa Note
Triumph TR6
Honda Prelude
Austin Healey Sprite

Lotus Super 7
Mazda RX-7

Sponsor
5:01 Motorsports
Creative Threads / Austin & Hayley
Barrington Performance
Walker Racing

metrolinedirect.com
Rana Mort Racing/King Motorsports
Baurle Autosport/MS
Barrington Performance
Nissan/Hoosier/Carbotech/Enkei
Catawba island Marina/Halkias Performance
KoteQuip
KIM/Ty/Kasey/Mom and Dad

Walker Racing
Barrington Performance

Total Tm
35:59.765
36:27.996
36:28.213
37:15.638
36:21.507
36:58.948
37:22.110
37:11.807
37:28.672
36:02.966
31:28.441
10:34.372
17:16.502

Laps
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
23
23
22
21
7
7

Best Tm
1:24.942
1:25.796
1:25.825
1:28.061
1:29.021
1:29.002
1:31.641
1:31.633
1:32.367
1:36.034
1:24.281
1:28.166
1:32.703

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:36.034) for B-Spec by David Daughtery.
New Track Record (1:24.281) for EP by Sam Halkias.

Printed: 8/24/2014 1:00:47 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

28.231

Avg. Speed

83.342

Best Lap Tm

1:24.281

Best Speed

85.429

Best Lap by

83 - Sam Halkias

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 3-EP, FP, HP, GTL, BSpec

Feature Race

Race (45:00 or 25 Laps) started at 11:29:21

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

8/24/2014 11:25 AM

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Feature Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

No.
41
48
08
68
9

18
55
76
89
87
77
88
8

38
172
72
99
5
7

31

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Class
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

Name
Voytek Burdzy
Justin Hille
Seth Rowley
David Bednarz
Michael Novak
Daniel Bender
Chris Williams
Jordan Smart
Jamey Randall
Keith Mellen
Alex Piku
Samantha Silver
Mark Beyer
Bruce Bannister
Robert Garner
Dan Harding
Peter Naumburg
David Campbell
Kristen Novak
Haopeng Zhang

Hometown
Shiller Park IL
Canfield OH
Bay City MI
Ann Arbor MI
Highland  MI
Northbrook IL
Ada MI
Ypsilanti MI
Watertown MN
Joliet IL
Grosse Pointe MI
Saint Paul MN
Waterford MI
Novi MI
Homer Glen IL
Dover OH
Albuquerque NM
Waterford MI
Highland MI
Kalamazoo MI

Region
BVR
MVR
SVR
DET
DET
CHI
WMR
DET
LOL
CHI
DET
LOL
DET
DET
DET
NEO
RioG
DET
DET
WMR

Member_ID
407876
452648
412473
342032
428273
419155
388891
451080
338044
392538
402997
424412
441934
413544
71974 1
338744
376957
438351
428588
467316

Make/Model
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Sponsor
Advanced Autosports
Hilltrux/ROUSH
Great Lakes Motorsports/Rowleys/Service Pro/ HA
Dynomax Exhaust
Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
Bravo Trailers
Medbio Inc.
Great Lakes Motorsports
Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy
Dreaming Tree Racing

Metric Auto Works / Maaco of Minneapolis
STM POWERSPORTS
V2 Motorsports
Advanced Autosports

Advanced Autosports
Roush/STM Powersports
Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
JRM Motorsport/Gingerman/ Make Billions Int'l B

Total Tm
37:20.327
37:23.804
37:27.711
37:29.365
37:31.366
37:34.291
37:35.283
37:38.582
37:50.312
37:50.690
37:53.887
38:25.617
38:37.917
37:29.572
38:00.534
38:19.162
17:49.683

1.049
1.097

38:38.120

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
10

25

Best Tm
1:28.823
1:28.867
1:29.013
1:28.905
1:28.626
1:29.343
1:29.341
1:29.227
1:29.981
1:30.162
1:29.884
1:31.131
1:30.904
1:31.690
1:32.440
1:33.749
1:31.330

1:30.674

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:28.626) for SM by Michael Novak.
#31 SM moved to last in class for violation of GCR 9.1.7.C.1.K.1.D per Chief Steward.

Printed: 8/24/2014 3:32:37 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.477

Avg. Speed

80.345

Best Lap Tm

1:28.626

Best Speed

81.240

Best Lap by

9 - Michael Novak

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 4-SM

Feature Race

Race (45:00 or 25 Laps) started at 13:24:44

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

8/24/2014 01:20 PM

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Feature Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Not classified
DNS

No.
6

00
27
16
12
71
76
97
20
21
66
47
93
10
38

69

PIC
1
2
1
2
1
1
2
1
2
3
3
3
4
4
4

DNS

Class
FB
FB
P1
P1
FM
FA
FA
P2
FM
FB
FM
P1
FB
FM
P1

P1

Name
Tyler Thielmann
Nicho Vardis
Jim Cain
Gary Peck
Dale VandenBush
Michael Mallinen
William Goldkind
Richard Colburn
Steve Johncock
Jon Staudacher
Thomas Peet
John Gyann
Steve Hamilton
Jason Vinkemulder
Ralph Provitz

Brian Hall

Hometown
Kiel WI
Sylvan Lake MI
Hartland MI
Rockford IL
Green Bay WI
Liberty Lake WA
Holbrook NY
Northbrook IL
Bellevue MI
Kawkawlin, MI
Haslett MI
Darien IL
Saint Louis MO
Spring Lake MI
Macomb MI

Spring Grove Il

Region
Milw
DET
DET
BVR
Milw
KCR
NYR
CHI
WMR
DET
DET
CHI
STL
Milw
DET

CHI

Member_ID
409239
423379
381530
415412
328691
305508
172121
3094
351458
332161
107897
336222
443693
328278_1
388983

448994

Make/Model
JDR JDR-012
RFR F1000
Staudacher S12
Stohr wf1
Mazda Star
Swift 016.a
Swift 014
Nostendo
Star Mazda FM
S12 Staudacher
Star Mazda FM
Stohr WF1
JDR 012
Star Mazda Star Mazda
Staudacher S08

Stohr WF1

Sponsor
SO Bright LLC
Vardis Racing / Hoosier / Aim

lask roofing
Lake Effect Motorsports
Swan Motorsports/Mazdaspeed Motorspo
Crestwood Metals
Amari Metals
Team Johncock, LLC

Team Johncock, LLC
Gycor international
CSI Leasing
Vinkemulder Financial
V2 Motorsports, George Dean Racing Eng

Audi Hoffman Estates, Hoosier

Total Tm
31:27.873
31:34.290
31:44.120
31:36.832
31:50.275
29:00.539
31:48.083
32:17.705
32:33.738
32:20.806
33:00.016
31:36.925
17:31.379
9:13.869
4:29.308

Laps
25
25
25
24
24
23
23
23
23
22
22
21
9
4
3

Best Tm
1:13.683
1:14.518
1:13.384
1:16.280
1:18.075
1:13.614
1:20.585
1:18.396
1:21.794
1:20.543
1:26.469
1:21.471
1:17.416
1:20.886
1:16.215

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:13.683) for FB by Tyler Thielmann.
New Track Record (1:18.396) for P2 by Richard Colburn.

Printed: 8/24/2014 3:36:08 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

6.417

Avg. Speed

95.345

Best Lap Tm

1:13.384

Best Speed

98.114

Best Lap by

27 - Jim Cain

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 5-FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2

Feature Race

Race (45:00 or 25 Laps) started at 14:20:41

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

8/24/2014 02:15 PM

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Feature Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
17
81
0

08
6

05
23
18
10
3
1

78
13
32

172
72
07
15
73

12
93
41

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
1
6
2
1
7
2
1
2
3
3
4
3
8
5

DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
T3
SRF
T3
T4
SRF
T4
STL
STL
T4
STL
STL
T3
SRF
STL

SRF
T4
STL

Name
Scott Rettich
Dudley Fleck
Adam  Gottlieb
Mark Carter
Peter Jankovskis
David Daughtery
Lawrence Winkelman
Aaron Kaplan
Daniel Bender
Matias Bonnier
Jim Ebben
Tim Selby
Marty Doane
Ralph Porter
Robert Garner
Dan Harding
Greg Grabczynski
Rick Bartuska
John Schmitt

Benjamin Brinn
Greg Vandersluis
Richard Schoonover

Hometown
Columbus OH
Cedar Rapids IA
Wilmette, IL
Kent OH
Lisle IL
Fortville IN
Farmington Hills MI
Evanston IL
Northbrook IL
New Albany OH
Appleton WI
Sheboygan WI
Rockford MI
Kokomo IN
Homer Glen IL
Dover OH
Glenview, IL
Barrington IL
Sunbury, OH

Lafayette IN
North Olmsted OH
Highland MI

Region
OVR
Iowa
CHI
CHI
CHI
IND
DET
CHI
CHI
WNY
Milw
Milw
WMR
IND
DET
NEO
CHI
CHI
OVR

IND
NEO
DET

Member_ID
355725
121305
340604
298753
337818
139327
367846
405530
419155
133
276005
54243
321263
98876
71974 1
338744
435691
314816_1
235989

336019_1
332436
438070

Make/Model
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
Nissan 370z
SCCA Enterprises SRF
BMW M3
Mazda MX5
SCCA Enterprises SRF
Mazda RX8
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX-7
BMW Z4
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
BMW M3
SCCA Enterprises SRF
Honda Prelude

SCCA Enterprises SRF
Ford Mustang
Dodge Neon

Sponsor
Alliance Autosport, PDI Communications
Elite Autosport

1800 Racing
Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments
Nissan, Hoosier, Carbotech,Enkei
Donate to www.fisherhouse.org
Kaplan Racing Systems
Bravo Trailers BF Goodrich Autobarn Maz
Alliance Autosport
Mazda/Hoosier/Lamers Racing

Hoosier Racing/Tire Barn/Dreyer & Reinb
Advanced Autosports

M /K Industries   Mundelien, IL
Hoosier Tire/Red Line Oil

Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child
Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Racing/Vand
BestVacationRentalHomes.com

Total Tm
37:16.422
37:47.280
37:56.207
38:14.815
38:34.740
38:42.586
38:43.554
37:21.533
37:25.196
37:35.384
37:56.877
38:30.368
38:30.518
37:34.866
38:08.398
38:09.880
38:30.394
38:21.897

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
22

Best Tm
1:25.899
1:27.023
1:26.979
1:28.062
1:28.879
1:26.910
1:28.067
1:28.267
1:28.422
1:28.663
1:29.921
1:30.979
1:30.737
1:31.372
1:33.751
1:33.941
1:33.095
1:28.139

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:26.910) for T3 by David Daughtery.

Printed: 8/24/2014 4:40:12 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Chief Steward:  Pat McCammon

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

30.858

Avg. Speed

80.486

Best Lap Tm

1:25.899

Best Speed

83.819

Best Lap by

17 - Scott Rettich

WMR "The Majors at Grattan"

Grp 6-SRF, STU, STL, T3, T4

Feature Race

Race (45:00 or 25 Laps) started at 15:15:04

Grattan Raceway  2.000 Miles

8/24/2014 03:10 PM

WMR presents "The Majors at Grattan"

Official Feature Race Results
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